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STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2015 No. 454
AGRICULTURE, ENGLAND

The Animal Feed (Hygiene, Sampling etc. and
Enforcement) (England) Regulations 2015

Made - - - - 25th February 2015
Laid before Parliament Sth March 2015
Coming into force oth April 2015

THE ANIMAL FEED (HYGIENE, SAMPLING ETC. AND
ENFORCEMENT) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2015

PART 1

Title, application and commencement
Interpretation and scope

N —

PART 2

Scope and interpretation of Part 2

Competent authorities

Enforcement of specified provisions of Regulation 183/2005
Form of notification with a view to registration

Form of application for approval

Procedure for suspension of registration or approval
Procedure for lifting of suspension

Procedure for revocation of registration or approval

11. Form of application for amendments to registration or approval
12.  Rights of appeal in connection with registration or approval
13.  Fees for approvals or amendments to approvals

PART 3

_‘
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14. Appointment and qualifications of agricultural analysts
15.  Procedure relating to samples for analysis

16. Secondary analysis by the Government Chemist

17. Methods of sending a final sample
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18.
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28.
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32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.

Form and status of certificate of analysis
Analysis other than in the course of official controls
Offence of tampering with a sample

PART 4

Duty to enforce
Secretary of State’s default powers and area of authorised officers’ powers
Protection of authorised officers acting in good faith

PART 5

Feed business improvement notices

Right of appeal against feed business improvement notices
Appeals to the Crown Court

Further provisions relating to appeals

Feed business prohibition orders

Feed business emergency prohibition notices and orders
Powers of entry and inspection

Powers of detention and seizure

Offences relating to the exercise of powers

Liability for expenditure

Penalties for offences

Defences

Offences by corporate bodies or Scottish partnerships
Institution of and time limit for prosecutions

Service of notices

PART 6

Consequential amendments
Revocations

Statutory review

Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — Specified Feed Law

SCHEDULE 2 — Specified Provisions of Regulation 183/2005
SCHEDULE 3 — Fees Payable for Approvals

SCHEDULE 4 — Form of Certificate of Analysis
SCHEDULE 5 — Revocations

Explanatory Note
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